
This Week 
Sunday, January 28 
Digging Deeper (Jr. and Sr. High) 9:30-10:15 AM 
Worship Service 10:30 AM  
Corporate Prayer Meeting 3:00-4:00 PM 

Tuesday, January 30 
Women of Power 9:30-11:30 AM 

Wednesday, January 31 
Moms & Munchkins 9:00-11:00 AM 
Men’s Book Study 7:00-9:00 PM 

Thursday, February 1 
Prayer Meeting 10:00-11:00 AM (in the Chapel)   
Eastwood Youth (Jr. & Sr. High) 7:00-8:30 PM 

Saturday, February 3 
Free Clothing 9:30-11:00 AM 

Sunday, February 4 
Digging Deeper (Jr. and Sr. High) 9:30-10:15 AM 
Worship Service 10:30 AM  
The Lord’s Supper 
Refreshments will be served in the café following the service.   

Members’ Meeting 12:00 PM  

Office Hours  
Monday-Thursday 8:30 AM-3:00 PM 

Food Pantry - Outreach  

Our food pantry is getting low on multiple items. If you wish to 
contribute, please pick up a list of needed items at the Welcome 
Centre.  

Updates  
Men’s and Women’s Book Study 

Your books are ready for pickup. Please make your way to the 
table in the foyer before or after the morning worship service. If 
you have not already paid for the book, please do so upon 
pickup. If money is a concern, please see Pastor Steve or Jessica 
Wiltsie.  

Eastwood Housing  

The board of directors of Eastwood Housing is seeking 
candidates who are members of Eastwood Baptist Church to 
serve on the board. If you have a passion for this ministry and a 
desire to serve, please contact Judy Climenhage. Any 
experience in finances, administration, government programs, or 
previous board experience would be an asset.  

Looking Ahead 
Members’ Meeting  
Sunday, February 4, 12:00 PM 

Women’s Book Study 
Wednesday, February 7, 7:00-8:30 PM 

55 Plus 
Thursday, February 15, 10:00 AM 

Adult Volleyball 
Friday, February 23, 7:00 PM 

Congregational Potluck  
Sunday, February 25, following the Morning Worship Service  


